PORM PTO-Tosbb RECOR' VRev. 6-93) 0MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12.16.03 10263	Attorney Docket No. 1 CE10451J (79067)
	Please record theshed original documents or copy therefore
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Floyd D. Simpson Jaime A. Borras Eryk Dutkiewicz Raad Raad Christopher G. Ware Katal Christopher G. Ware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 Yes 🛎 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u> <u> </u> Assignment <u> <u> </u> Merger <u> <u> </u> Change of Name </u></u></u>	Street Address: <u>1303 E. Algonquin Rd.</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>11/03/03; 11/24/03; and 12/11/03</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 😐 Yes 🛽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	attached? \Box Yes \underline{s} No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen S. Favakeh</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> 120 South LaSalle Street	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-1135
Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406 3/2003 LHUELLER 00000245 061135 10737356 Do NOT US C:8021 40.00 36 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit Account Number:
Street Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> <u>120 South LaSalle Street</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60603-3406</u> 3/2003 LHUELLER 00000245 061135 10737356 DO NOT US C:8021 <u>40.00 Df</u> 9. Statement and signature, <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor</i>	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-1135</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SE THIS SPACE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, FLOYD D. SIMPSON, LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA; JAIME A. BORRAS, HIALEAH, FLORIDA; ERYK DUTKIEWICZ, FIGTREE, AUSTRALIA; RAAD RAAD, CRINGILA, AUSTRALIA; and CHRISTOPHER G. WARE, ABBOTSFORD, AUSTRALIA, , have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in <u>COMMUNICATION UNIT ENERGY</u> <u>CONSERVATION APPARATUS AND METHOD</u> (Docket No. CE10451J (79067)), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

> CE10451J (79067) 1

Docket No. CE10451J (79067)

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

FLOYD'D. SIMPSON

____ DATE: <u>///3/2003</u>

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF ADAMAN)

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Floyd D. Simpson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of <u>hoven be</u>, 2003.

My commission expires:

Neer Clodes Notary Public Signature

MARIAE RODVIGUER Printed Name of Notary Public

MARIA E. RODRIGUEZ MY COMMISSION # DD 002006 EXPIRES: February 15, 2005 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

JAME A. BORRAS	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	DATE: 12-11-03
STATE OF FLORIDA))ss	
COUNTY OF)	

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Jaime A. Borras whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this // day of <u>Dem Lev</u>, 2003.

My commission expires:

Maun Ellodus Notary Public Signature

MARIA E KODAGUN

Printed Name of Notary Public



CE10451J (79067) 3

ERYK DUTKIEWICZ DATE	24/11/03
WITNESS: Chil Print Name: Kwan-Wu (Hrn)	DATE: $\frac{24/11/03}{11}$
WITNESS: MARCE, Print Name: DAKEYN LOWE,	DATE: 24/11/03

-

CE10451J (79067) 4

RAADRAAD	DATE: 24/11/2003
WITNESS: Print Name: Kwan-Wi CH m	DATE: 24/11/03
WITNESS:	DATE: 24/11/03

Print Name: DARRYN LOWE

• •

CE10451J (79067) 5

1 . .

CHRISTOPHER G. WARE	DATE: 24/11/03
WITNESS:	DATE: 24/11/03
Print Name: Kwan-WJ CHIN	

WITNESS:

S: _____ DATE: 24/11/03 Print Name: DARAYN LOWE WITNESS:

CE10451J (79067) 6

RECORDED: 12/16/2003